# CH \$165.00 3684

ETAS ID: TM455908

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly Execution D		Entity Type	
Ally Bank		12/20/2017	Private Bank: UTAH	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Leehar Distributors, LLC		
Street Address:	701 Emerson Road, Suite 301		
City:	Creve Coeur		
State/Country:	MISSOURI		
Postal Code:	63141		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3684955	LDI
Registration Number:	3684956	LDI
Registration Number:	4325798	INNOVIA PROVIDER NETWORK
Registration Number:	4332864	
Registration Number:	4901878	LDI
Registration Number:	4901880	LDI

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 7344184288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7344184288

**Email:** jreitz@honigman.com

Correspondent Name: Julie E. Reitz

Address Line 1: 39400 Woodward Avenue, Suite 101
Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie E. Reitz
SIGNATURE:	/Julie E. Reitz/
DATE SIGNED:	12/26/2017

**Total Attachments: 3** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006236 FRAME: 0542

900433457

source=Executed IP Release (Trademarks) LDI#page1.tif source=Executed IP Release (Trademarks) LDI#page2.tif source=Executed IP Release (Trademarks) LDI#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006236 FRAME: 0543

#### TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination and Release of Trademark Security Agreement (the "<u>Termination and Release</u>"), dated as of December 20, 2017, is made by ALLY BANK, as agent (in such capacity, "<u>Agent</u>") for the Lenders under the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below), in favor of LEEHAR DISTRIBUTORS, LLC (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 1, 2016, by and between Grantor and Agent for the Lenders (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 10, 2016 at Reel 5938 / Frame 0273, Grantor granted to the Agent a security interest in certain Trademark Collateral of the Grantor, including, without limitation, the trademarks and trademark registrations listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Agent has agreed to execute this Termination and Release to evidence the termination and release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, as herein provided. Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other value received, Agent on behalf of Agent and Lenders hereby releases, terminates and discharges its Lien on and security interest in all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the trademarks and trademark registrations listed on Schedule A attached hereto, and hereby reassigns to Grantor any and all right, title, and interest that the Agent may have in or to such Trademark Collateral. Agent agrees to execute and deliver such further instruments and take or cause to be taken such other or further action as Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may reasonably request in order to perfect, confirm or evidence such release. The Agent hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks of the United States Patent and Trademark Office record this Termination and Release shall be construed, interpreted and the rights of the parties determined in accordance with the laws of the State of New York.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank.]

4837-2209-5192 7011570

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006236 FRAME: 0544

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as of the date first above written.

ALLY BANK, as Agent

Name: Jonathan Ruschhaupt

Title: Authorized Signatory

Signature Page to Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

TRADEMARK REEL: 006236 FRAME: 0545

# SCHEDULE A

# TRADEMARKS

# **Trademark Registrations and Applications**

## 1. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Title	Owner	Filing Jurisdiction	Registration Date	Reg./Serial Number
LDI	Leehar Distributors, LLC	USPTO	September 22, 2009	3,684,955
LDI>	Leehar Distributors, LLC	USPTO	September 22, 2009	3,684,956
\$ Innovia	Leehar Distributors, LLC	USPTO	April 23, 2013	4,325,798
	Leehar Distributors, LLC	USPTO	May 7, 2013	4,332,864
LDI	Leehar Distributors, LLC	USPTO	February 16, 2016	4,901,878
$\subseteq$ LDI $^{>}$	Leehar Distributors, LLC	USPTO	February 16, 2016	4,901,880

# 2. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

**RECORDED: 12/26/2017** 

Schedule A

TRADEMARK REEL: 006236 FRAME: 0546